Lawrence University (5-9 (2-7 MWC)) -vs- Cornell College (5-9 (3-6 MWC))
01/16/16 at Mount Vernon, lowa (Multi-Sport Center)

Date: 01/16/16

Time: 1:04 PM

Attendance: 335

Site: Mount Vernon, lowa (Multi-Sport Center)
Referees: Bob Horvatch, Kevin Motter, Jim Myers

Lawrence University 69

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lawrence University 35 34 69
Cornell College 31 42 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jamie Nikitas * 39 10-18 2-6 11-14 2-7 9 2 4 1 0 3 33
12  Jeremy Stephani * 29 4-12 3-9 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 11
04 Mitch Willer * 25 3-9 0-0 3-3 3-3 6 3 2 1 2 1 9
32 Ben Peterson * 25 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 1 4
24  Connor Weas * 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
30 Troy Miller 30 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 6
05 Evan McLaughlin 22 11 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 4
10 Eric Weiss 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 8-27 17-21 7-27 3 20 11 11 2 7 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26 50.00 % 5-13 38.46 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 9-30 30.00 % 3-14 21.43 % 13-15 86.67 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 8-27 29.6 % 17-21 81.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-18:07
Cornell College 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Craig Engle * 38 6-13 5-10 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 1 0 20
20 Corey Davis * 37 4-10 0-0 8-10 1-3 4 4 7 6 0 2 16
13 Grant Anderson * 35 b5-12 1-4 5-6 4-14 18 2 1 3 0 0 16
43 Brad Hund * 33 3-10 2-2 1-2 2-5 7 5 1 1 1 2 9
30 Austin Dyer * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jan Siegien 22 34 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
40 Reid Fleming 5 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Cody Carter 12 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
04  Dylan Murdock 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 11-22 18-25 11-28 39 20 13 12 2 5 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 6-11 54.55 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 10-25 40.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 17-22 77.27 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 11-22 50.0 % 18-25 72.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12

Largest Lead: 10 1st-12:08



Lawrence University 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jamie Nikitas 20 6-8 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 16
12  Jeremy Stephani 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 (0] 0 0 5
4 Mitch Willer 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
32 Ben Peterson 16 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
24  Connor Weas 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 6] 0 0
30 Troy Miller 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 2 0 0 0 6
5 Evan McLaughlin 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
10  Eric Weiss 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 5-13 4-6 2-16 18 5 7 4 0 3 35
50.0 % 38.5% 66.7 %
Cornell College 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Craig Engle 18 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 5
20 Corey Davis 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 0 2
13 Grant Anderson 15 3-8 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 0 1 1 6] 0 7
43 Brad Hund 18 2-7 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 6
30  Austin Dyer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jan Siegien 10 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
40 Reid Fleming 5 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12  Cody Carter 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dylan Murdock 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 6-11 1-3 5-11 16 8 8 4 2 0 31

38.7 % 54.5 % 33.3%



Lawrence University 34

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jamie Nikitas 19 4-10 1-4 8-10 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 1 17
12  Jeremy Stephani 16 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
4 Mitch Willer 17 2-6 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 1 1 0 2 1 7
32 Ben Peterson 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 0
24  Connor Weas 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Troy Miller 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Evan McLaughlin 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
10  Eric Weiss 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 3-14 13-15 5-11 16 15 4 7 2 4 34
30.0% 21.4% 86.7 %
Cornell College 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Craig Engle 20 4-8 4-6 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 15
20 Corey Davis 20 3-7 0-0 8-10 1-3 4 2 3 4 0 2 14
13 Grant Anderson 20 2-4 1-3 4-4 1-10 11 2 0 2 0 0 9
43  Brad Hund 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 2 3
30  Austin Dyer 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jan Siegien 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
40 Reid Fleming 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Cody Carter 5 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
4 Dylan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 5-11 17-22 6-17 23 12 5 8 (o] 5 42

40.0% 45.5% 77.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lawrence University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell College

19:49 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HUND,BRAD
== ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,BEN 19:23
== REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD
19:05 MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by WILLER,MITCH ==
GOOD JUMPER by WILLER,MITCH(in the paint) 18:45 2-3 H1
18:13 MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD

- REBOUND OFF by DYER,AUSTIN
17:59 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HUND,BRAD
- ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,BEN 17:34
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
17:19 2-8 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE 17:04
REBOUND OFF by WILLER,MITCH ==
MISS TIPIN by WILLER,MITCH 17:00
17:00 BLOCK by HUND,BRAD
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
16:52 MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by STEPHANI,JEREMY -
16:39 SUB IN by FLEMING,REID
16:39 SUB OUT by DYER,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY 16:36 5-8 H3
ASSIST by WILLER,MITCH -
16:20 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by STEPHANI,JEREMY -
MISS JUMPER by WILLER,MITCH 16:05
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
FOUL by NIKITAS,JAMIE 15:54
15:54 5-9 H4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,GRANT
15:54 MISS FT by ANDERSON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB IN by MILLER,TROY 15:54
SUB OUT by PETERSON,BEN 15:54
FOUL by WILLER,MITCH 15:34
TURNOVER by WILLER,MITCH 15:34
15:14 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT

- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GRANT
15:05 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLE,CRAIG
GOOD LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint) 14:53 7-11 H4
14:40 7-13 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HUND,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TROY 14:25
- REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD
14:17 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,COREY
REBOUND DEF by WILLER,MITCH -
TURNOVER by WEAS,CONNOR 14:10
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 14:10
SUB OUT by WEAS,CONNOR 14:10
13:51 MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,REID

== REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GRANT
13:32 7-15 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TROY 13:13
- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,REID
12:49 MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,REID
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TROY -
MISS 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY 12:28



FOUL by WILLER,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
SUB IN by PETERSON,BEN

SUB OUT by WILLER,MITCH
MISS FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by NIKITAS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by STEPHANI,JEREMY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHANI,JEREMY

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint)
STEAL by NIKITAS,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint)

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN
SUB IN by WEISS,ERIC
SUB OUT by STEPHANI,JEREMY

TURNOVER by PETERSON,BEN

12:08
12:08
12:08
12:08
12:08
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:29

11:16

10:46
10:30
10:27
10:03
09:49
09:49
09:45
09:45
09:40

09:16
08:52
08:36
08:34
08:30

08:15
07:59
07:42
07:40
07:38
07:18
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
06:55
06:38
06:13
06:07
05:41

7-17

8-17

10-17

10-20

12-20

14-20

14-23

16-23

18-23

18-26

H 10

H9

H7

H 10

H8

H 6

H9

H7

H5

H8

REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,REID(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY

MISS FT by FLEMING,REID

FOUL by DAVIS,COREY

SUB IN by DYER,AUSTIN
SUB IN by SIEGIEN,JAN
SUB OUT by HUND,BRAD
SUB OUT by FLEMING,REID
MISS 3PTR by SIEGIEN,JAN

REBOUND DEF by DYER,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT

BLOCK by ENGLE,CRAIG

SUB IN by HUND,BRAD
SUB OUT by DYER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SIEGIEN,JAN
GOOD 3PTR by SIEGIEN,JAN
ASSIST by ENGLE,CRAIG

TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by SIEGIEN,JAN
ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
REBOUND OFF by HUND,BRAD

SUB IN by MURDOCK,DYLAN
SUB IN by CARTER,CODY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,COREY
SUB OUT by SIEGIEN,JAN
GOOD 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
ASSIST by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GRANT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GRANT



REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,BEN 05:26 21-26 H5
ASSIST by NIKITAS,JAMIE --

05:04 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN --

04:49 FOUL by MURDOCK,DYLAN

04:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,COREY

04:49 SUB IN by SIEGIEN,JAN

04:49 SUB OUT by ENGLE,CRAIG

04:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by NIKITAS,JAMIE 04:31 23-26 H3

ASSIST by MILLER,TROY --
04:09 23-29 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SIEGIEN,JAN
-- ASSIST by MURDOCK,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TROY 03:55 26-29 H3
ASSIST by WEISS,ERIC --
03:26 MISS JUMPER by MURDOCK,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:24 FOUL by HUND,BRAD
SUB IN by WEAS,CONNOR 03:24
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 03:24
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,BEN 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,DYLAN
03:06 FOUL by DAVIS,COREY
03:06 TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY
03:06 SUB IN by ENGLE,CRAIG
03:06 SUB OUT by DAVIS,COREY
02:56 FOUL by ENGLE,CRAIG
02:41 FOUL by MURDOCK,DYLAN
02:39 FOUL by HUND,BRAD
MISS FT by PETERSON,BEN 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PETERSON,BEN 02:39 27-29 H2
02:20 TURNOVER by ENGLE,CRAIG
STEAL by NIKITAS,JAMIE 02:18
02:17 FOUL by CARTER,CODY
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 02:17 28-29 H1
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 02:17 29-29
02:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,COREY
02:17 SUB OUT by MURDOCK,DYLAN
01:54 MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by WEAS,CONNOR --
FOUL by WEAS,CONNOR 01:48
TURNOVER by WEAS,CONNOR 01:48
01:35 MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by WEAS,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TROY 01:19 32-29 V3
ASSIST by NIKITAS,JAMIE --
00:58 32-31 V1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEISS,ERIC 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
00:25 MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by NIKITAS,JAMIE 00:02 35-31 V4

ASSIST by MILLER,TROY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lawrence University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell College

MISS 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY 19:47



GOOD 3PTR by NIKITAS,JAMIE
ASSIST by WILLER,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY

FOUL by WILLER,MITCH

GOOD FT by WILLER,MITCH
GOOD FT by WILLER,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHANI,JEREMY
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,BEN

STEAL by PETERSON,BEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by STEPHANI,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by WILLER,MITCH
REBOUND OFF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by NIKITAS,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by WEAS,CONNOR
TURNOVER by WEAS,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by NIKITAS,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by WEAS,CONNOR

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN
SUB IN by MILLER,TROY

SUB OUT by PETERSON,BEN
SUB OUT by WEAS,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by WILLER,MITCH

STEAL by MILLER,TROY
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY
ASSIST by MILLER,TROY

REBOUND DEF by NIKITAS,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by NIKITAS,JAMIE

38-31

38-32

39-32
40-32

40-35

40-38

43-38

V7

V 6

V7
V 8

V5

V2

V5

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by HUND,BRAD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUND,BRAD

FOUL by HUND,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG

FOUL by DYER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by DYER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY

STEAL by HUND,BRAD

GOOD 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
ASSIST by DYER,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT
ASSIST by ENGLE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ENGLE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT
TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT



FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN
SUB IN by WEISS,ERIC

SUB IN by PETERSON,BEN
SUB OUT by WILLER,MITCH
SUB OUT by NIKITAS,JAMIE
FOUL by PETERSON,BEN

MISS JUMPER by WEISS,ERIC

FOUL by PETERSON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,BEN

FOUL by MILLER,TROY

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,ERIC
FOUL by WEISS,ERIC
TURNOVER by WEISS,ERIC
SUB IN by NIKITAS,JAMIE

SUB OUT by STEPHANI,JEREMY
FOUL by PETERSON,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIKITAS,JAMIE

FOUL by PETERSON,BEN

SUB IN by WILLER,MITCH
SUB OUT by PETERSON,BEN

GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by WILLER,MITCH

MISS 3PTR by WEISS,ERIC

REBOUND OFF by NIKITAS,JAMIE

GOOD TIPIN by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by WILLER,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by WEISS,ERIC
TURNOVER by WEISS,ERIC

43-39

43-40
43-41

45-41

45-42
45-43

46-43
47-43

47-45

49-45

49-47

V 4

V3
V2

V 4

V3
V2

V3
V 4

V2

V 4

V2

SUB IN by SIEGIEN,JAN

SUB OUT by DYER,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ENGLE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS FT by DAVIS,COREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT

SUB IN by CARTER,CODY
SUB OUT by HUND,BRAD
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY

GOOD FT by ENGLE,CRAIG
GOOD FT by ENGLE,CRAIG
FOUL by SIEGIEN,JAN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CODY

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GRANT

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,GRANT

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,GRANT

FOUL by CARTER,CODY

MISS LAYUP by ENGLE,CRAIG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CODY

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,COREY

STEAL by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,COREY(in the paint)
FOUL by ENGLE,CRAIG



SUB IN by STEPHANI,JEREMY 06:41

SUB OUT by WEISS,ERIC 06:41
06:41 SUB IN by HUND,BRAD
06:41 SUB OUT by CARTER,CODY
06:31 FOUL by ANDERSON,GRANT
06:28 FOUL by SIEGIEN,JAN

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 06:28 50-47 V3

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 06:28 51-47 V4

06:07 51-50 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLER,MITCH(in the paint) 05:37 53-50 V3
05:23 MISS JUMPER by HUND,BRAD
-- REBOUND OFF by HUND,BRAD
05:19 53-52 V1 GOOD TIPIN by HUND,BRAD(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NIKITAS,JAMIE 05:09
05:09 STEAL by HUND,BRAD
04:49 53-55 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY

MISS JUMPER by STEPHANI,JEREMY 04:25
REBOUND OFF by WILLER,MITCH --
MISS TIPIN by WILLER,MITCH 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY
04:15 53-58 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ENGLE,CRAIG
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TROY 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY
03:50 TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY
STEAL by NIKITAS,JAMIE 03:48
MISS LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLE,CRAIG
03:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:24 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,GRANT
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 03:11
03:09 STEAL by DAVIS,COREY
03:07 53-60 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,COREY(in the paint)
02:56 FOUL by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 02:56 54-60 H6
MISS FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HUND,BRAD
SUB IN by WEAS,CONNOR 02:56
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 02:56
02:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COREY
BLOCK by WILLER,MITCH 02:30
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,COREY
02:25 TURNOVER by DAVIS,COREY
STEAL by WILLER,MITCH 02:25
MISS 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COREY
02:05 54-62 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,COREY(in the paint)

01:51 FOUL by HUND,BRAD
MISS FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 01:51 55-62 H7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:51
01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:26 TURNOVER by HUND,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint) 01:20 57-62 H5
FOUL by NIKITAS,JAMIE 01:09
01:09 57-63 H6 GOOD FT by ENGLE,CRAIG
01:09 MISS FT by ENGLE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by WILLER,MITCH --



01:00 FOUL by HUND,BRAD

GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 01:00 58-63 H5
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 01:00 59-63 H4
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 01:00
SUB OUT by WILLER,MITCH 01:00
01:00 SUB IN by CARTER,CODY
01:00 SUB OUT by HUND,BRAD
FOUL by MILLER,TROY 00:48

00:48 59-64 H5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
00:48 59-65 H6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY

SUB IN by WILLER,MITCH 00:48
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 00:48
GOOD JUMPER by NIKITAS,JAMIE(in the paint) 00:42 61-65 HA4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 00:42
SUB OUT by WILLER,MITCH 00:42
FOUL by WEAS,CONNOR 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by CARTER,CODY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:38 61-66 H5 GOOD FT by CARTER,CODY

SUB IN by PETERSON,BEN 00:38
SUB IN by WILLER,MITCH 00:38
SUB OUT by WEAS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 00:38
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHANI,JEREMY 00:32 64-66 H2
ASSIST by NIKITAS,JAMIE --
FOUL by STEPHANI,JEREMY 00:24
00:24 64-67 H3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
00:24 MISS FT by DAVIS,COREY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,BEN --
TURNOVER by PETERSON,BEN 00:21
00:20 STEAL by CARTER,CODY
FOUL by STEPHANI,JEREMY 00:17

00:17 64-68 H4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
00:17 64-69 H5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY

MISS LAYUP by NIKITAS,JAMIE 00:12
REBOUND OFF by WILLER,MITCH --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLER,MITCH(in the paint) 00:10 66-69 H3
00:10 FOUL by ANDERSON,GRANT
GOOD FT by WILLER,MITCH 00:10 67-69 H2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
FOUL by STEPHANI,JEREMY 00:08

00:08 67-70 H3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,GRANT
00:08 67-71 H4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,GRANT

00:05 FOUL by DAVIS,COREY
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 00:05 68-71 H3
GOOD FT by NIKITAS,JAMIE 00:05 69-71 H2
FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,EVAN 00:04

00:04 69-72 H3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
00:04 69-73 H4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,COREY
MISS 3PTR by NIKITAS,JAMIE 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GRANT



